
TABLE. 20 CROP DRYING AND/OR CURlNG BY TYPE OF SYSTEM USED fOR STATES: 1979 

(NUMEROUS SUPPRESSIONS ARE NECESSARY BECAUSE OF SPARSlTY OF DATA, SIMILARITY Of fARM COUNT WITH NUMBER Of SYSTEMS, AND INTERRELATIONSHIP BETWEEN 
TABLES 20 AND 21) 

UNITED STATES ••• 

Rf.GIONS 

NORTHEAST ••• 
NORTH CENTRAL. 
SOUTH. • • 
WEST • • • 

DIVISIONS 

NEW ENGLAND •• , , 
MIDDLE ATLANTIC, , 
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 
SOUTH ATLANTIC, , 
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 
MOUNTAIN •• 
PACIFIC. •• 

NEW ENGLAND 

TOTAL, 

MIDDLE ATLANTIC 

NoW YORK • • • , 
NEW JERSEY , • , 
PENNSYLVANIA • , 

EAST NORTH CENTRAL 

OHIO, , • 
INDIANA, • 
ILLINOIS • 
MICHIGAN • 
WISCONSIN. 

Wf.ST NORTH CENHAL 

MINNESOTA. 
IOWA , •• 
MISSOURI •• 
NORTH DAKOTA 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
NeBRASKA • , 
KANSAS , • • 

SOUTH ATLANTI C 

DELAWARE , • • 
MARYLAND • , • 
VIRGINIA ••• 
WEST VIRGINIA. 
NORTH CAROLINA 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
GEORGIA. • 
FLORIDA •• 

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 

KENTUCKY • 
TENNESSEE. 
ALABAMA, •• 
MISSISSIPPI. 

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 

ARKANSAS • 
LOUISIANA, 
OKLAHOMA 
TEXAS, , 

MOUNTAIN 

MONTANA, 
IDAHO, , 
WYOMING, 
COLORADO , 
NEW MEXICO 
ARIZONA, 
UUH , , 
NEVADA , 

PACIFIC 

WASHINGTON 
OREGON , • 
CALIFORNIA 

50 fARM ENERGY 

TOTAL 

FARMS 

240 268 

4 533 
114 201 

59 280 
2 254 

1~9 
4 38~ 

67 508 
106 693 

42 646 
12 ~07 
~ 227 

891 
1 363 

1~9 

1 607 
289 

2 ~88 

12 987 
15 590 
29 ~~6 

3 91J 
5 572 

23 122 
~3 580 

9 632 
5 236 
~ 676 

15 60~ 
~ 8~3 

15~ 
~14 

7 323 
95 

2~ ~11 
~ 562 
~ 29~ 

1 333 

6 275 
3 ~65 
1 381 
1 286 

1 365 
1 02~ 

60~ 

1 2J~ 

278 
152 

33 
~07 

10 
-

11 
-

355 
IJ9 
869 

NUMBER 

276 055 

4 971 
198 713 

69 886 
2 425 

153 
4 818 

77 3~~ 
121 429 

50 352 
1~ 161 

5 373 
( 0) 
(0) 

153 

1 970 
(OJ 
( 01 

15 ~53 
17 856 
33 735 
~ 275 
6 025 

25 3~9 
~8 132 
11 935 

8 ~~3 
5 299 

17 269 
5 002 

188 
587 

8 973 
102 

28 303 
5 301 
5 ~1J 
1 ~85 

7 ~90 
3 763 
1 532 
1 376 

1 727 
1 233 

689 
1 72~ 

33~ 
<OJ 
( OJ 
(0) 
(0) 

-
( OJ 

-

( OJ 
(OJ 
( OJ 

IN-BIN 

FARMS NUMBER 

137 243 150 421 

1 554 1 569 
114 163 124 268 

20 664 23 668 
862 916 

6 6 
1 548 1 563 

~5 3~~ 49 189 
68 819 75 079 

9 38~ (OJ 

7 9~3 (OJ 

3 337 3 9~~ 
~52 (OJ 

~10 <OJ 

6 6 

~50 ~50 
~1 (OJ 

1 057 (OJ 

8 295 9 381 
10 675 11 ~35 
22 794 24 729 

1 ~~7 (0) 

2 lJ3 (0) 

10 962 11 290 
30 180 31 628 

8 01~ (OJ 

1 358 2 785 
3 98~ (OJ 

10 713 (OJ 
3 5~8 ( OJ 

55 70 
33~ 390 

2 321 2 888 
70 (OJ 

3 218 3 807 
1 0~3 1 161 
1 895 2 07~ 

~~8 10' 

4 260 (01 

2 06~ ( 01 

572 (01 

1 0~7 1 IJ1 

1 116 (01 

957 (01 

502 ( 01 

762 (0' 

156 (0' 
80 ( OJ 

32 ( 0' 
175 (OJ 

~ (OJ 

- -
5 (01 

- -

82 (01 

- -
328 (01 

CONT INUOUS FLOW BATCH Rc.CIRCULATING TO~ACCO 

FARMS NUMBER FARMS NUMBER FARMS NUMBER FARMS NUMBER 

35 212 36 839 44 382 q5 899 7 308 7 323 33 847 3; 573 

1 28~ (0' 1 803 (0' 67 (0, 126 '0' 
28 701 30 100 37 024 38 127 6 078 (0' 200 200 

4 603 4 826 ~ 935 5 180 95~ (0' J) 521 (01 

624 (0' 620 (0' 209 (0' - -

1 (0' 16 ID1 - - 126 (0' 

1 283 (0' 1 787 1 902 67 101 - -
8 679 8 971 16 815 17 192 1 792 ro' 200 200 

20 022 21 129 20 209 20 935 ~ 286 (0' - -
2 781 2 987 2 6~6 2 861 314 '0' 31 ~~1 /[)I 

1 296 (0' 1 509 (0' ~71 10' 2 080 'D' 
526 (0' 780 ro' 109 (0' - -
27) (0' 87 (0' 88 (0' - -
351 (01 533 (0' 121 (01 - -

1 (01 16 (0' - - 126 (0' 

578 (OJ 857 (01 - - - -
~8 <0, 205 (01 - - - -

657 (01 725 (0' 67 'D' - -

1 8~7 <01 3 085 3 272 751 ( 0' 200 200 
1 571 (01 ~ 702 ~ 728 llJ '0' - -
3 465 (0' ~ 8~1 ~ 893 5~1 10 1 - -

727 (01 1 762 (0' 159 10' - -
1 063 10' 2 ~25 (0' 228 '0' - -

6 039 (01 7 ~88 101 ~12 (0' - -
6 536 ro' 7 966 (01 1 812 101 - -

6~2 10' 1 121 101 366 (0' - -
2 117 (0' 1 986 2 361 75 101 - -

388 389 ~92 ~93 61 rOI - -
3 096 (01 1 065 1 065 1 520 101 - -
1 20~ <01 91 lJ1 ~o (1)\ - -

76 95 23 23 - - - -
60 71 111 (0' 5 (01 - -

166 (0' 725 (0' 14 (0' ~ 799 5 014 
9 (01 16 18 1 101 - -

1 697 1 753 611 ro' 110 (0' 20 751 21 992 
27) 3~1 330 (0' 2J ( 0' 3 333 !O) 

271 316 663 (0' H2 101 1 985 (0' 
223 223 167 (01 19 (0' 573 ([)I 

~35 (01 613 ( D' 30~ '0' 1 332 ( 01 
380 (OJ 298 ro' III 10' 148 (~, 

3~9 ro, ~91 (0' 56 (0' - -
lJ2 (0' 107 ( 0' - - - -

1B~ (01 13 101 67 (0' - -
53 (0\ 1~ 101 15 (0' - -- - 117 (0' - - - -

289 (0' 636 (0' 27 27 - -

55 <01 67 (01 - - - -
63 (0' 18 (01 - - - -

1 (0' - - - - - -
1~3 (0' 1 (0' 88 (01 - -

6 (0' - - - - - -- - - - - - - -
5 (0) 1 (01 - - - -- - - - - - - -

229 (0, ~5 (0' - - - -
22 (0' 6 (01 III (01 - -

100 (01 ~82 (0' 10 (0' - -

1978 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE 
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